506499706 02/11/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6546481

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL PATENTS INC.	12/17/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF SE	
Street Address:	CARL-BOSCH-STRASSE 38	
City:	LUDWIGSHAFEN AM RHEIN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	67056	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15321594

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)597-6187

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9735972500

Email: MCampolongo@lowenstein.com, kcabrera@lowenstein.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT DOCKET ADMINISTRATOR

Address Line 1: LOWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP
Address Line 2: ONE LOWENSTEIN DRIVE

Address Line 4: ROSELAND, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32945-5	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. CAMPOLONGO	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Campolongo/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=32945-5 AssignmentFiled_11FEB2021#page1.tif

PATENT 506499706 REEL: 055224 FRAME: 0740

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL PATENTS INC. ("EMCPI"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, is an owner of record of U.S. Patent Application No. 15/321594, which was filed on December 22, 2016 and is entitled "High Melt Strength Polypropylene and Extrusion Process for Preserving Melt Strength" (hereinafter "Patent Asset"); and

WHEREAS, Shawn H. Foster, is authorized to execute assignment documents relating to patent assets owned by EMCPI;

NOW THEREFORE, EMCPI, an owner of record of the Patent Asset hereby assigns all its right, title and interest in and to said Patent Asset to BASF SE, Carl-Bosch-Strasse 38, 67056 Ludwigshafen am Rhein, Germany, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged.

Dated this 17th of December, 2020. (day) (month)

Assignor: EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL PATENTS INC.

Signature:

Shawn H. Foster,

Vice President for ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc.

We hereby accept the above assignment.

On behalf of BASF SE

Dr. Olaf Schweers
Vice President

Dr. Stephan Lehmann

HARELU-

Vice President

PATENT REEL: 055224 FRAME: 0741

RECORDED: 02/11/2021